
City Hall
200 East University Avenue
Gainesville, Florida  32601

City of Gainesville

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 0040824 Name: First Amendment to the Lease for the Solid Waste
Division Office Space (B)

Status:Type: Staff Recommendation Passed

File created: In control:1/10/2005 City Manager

On agenda: Final action: 1/10/2005

Title: First Amendment to the Lease for the Solid Waste Division Office Space (B)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 040824_200501101300.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Approved as RecommendedCity Commission1/10/2005 0 Pass

First Amendment to the Lease for the Solid Waste Division Office Space (B)

The Public Works Department Solid Waste Division has been leasing the office space located at 201 NW 10th
Avenue and a portion of an adjacent warehouse located at 920 NW 2nd Street from Mitchell Realty Services, Inc.
since October 2003. The Solid Waste Division is requesting to lease the entire building at 920 NW 2nd Street for
increased warehouse space and to develop a recycling education center.  The monthly lease amount will increase
from $3,900 to $4,500 per month (an additional $600 per month).

Funding is available in the Solid Waste Division's FY05 operating budget.

The City Commission:  1) approve the First Amendment to the lease agreement with Mitchell Realty Services, Inc.;
and 2) authorize the Interim City Manager or designee to execute any and all related documents.

City of Gainesville Printed on 7/19/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

